Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG		1103/26/2008 1	Banking
OBS AG			Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TLC Health Care Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1981 Marcus Avenue	
City:	Lake Success	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1313962	TENDER LOVING CARE
Registration Number:	2051211	BEST OF CARE IN THE BEST OF ENVIRONMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ahusain@kslaw.com, lshea@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amin M. Husain
Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 2: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05241.254024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lizette Shea
Signature:	/Lizette Shea/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0230

900102629

131396

CH \$65.00

Date:	03/26/2008
Total Attachments: 6	
source=release for 1313962#page1.tif	
source=release for 1313962#page2.tif	
source=release for 1313962#page3.tif	
source=release for 1313962#page4.tif	
source=release for 1313962#page5.tif	
source=release for 1313962#page6 tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of March 26, 2008, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("UBS"), as Collateral Agent, in favor of TLC Health Care Services, Inc. ("TLC") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated May 19, 2006 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3339/0798, TLC granted UBS a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill of the business connected with or symbolized by such trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, TLC has requested that UBS release its security interest in all right, title and interest of UBS in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, UBS, without recourse, representation or warranty and at TLC's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to UBS pursuant to the Security Interest in all now existing or hereafter acquired or arising in the Trademark Collateral, including each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

UBS agrees to provide TLC with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of UBS's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\943680

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UBS has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Mary E. E

Title:

Associate Directo

Ву: ____

Michael Cerniglia

Name: Title:

Director

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Connecticut)
) ss.
County of Fairfield)

On this the day of March, 2008, before me, Irja R. Otsa, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Mary E. Evans and Michael Cerniglia, who, respectively acknowledged themselves respectively to be the Associate Director and Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, and that as such Associate Director and Director, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of said UBS AG, Stamford Branch by themselves as Associate Director and Director.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public

Irja R. Olsa-

My Commission Expires: 2/28/2011

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0233

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3339/0798

U.S. Trademark Registrations

.N

Trademark	Reg ₂₀₆ 0,
TENDER LOVING CARE	13 3902
BEST OF CARE IN THE BEST OF ENVIRONMENTS	2051211

OC\943680

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of March 26, 2008, is made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("UBS"), as Collateral Agent, in favor of TLC Health Care Services, Inc. ("TLC") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated May 19, 2006 ("Security Interest"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3339/0841, TLC granted UBS a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill of the business connected with or symbolized by such trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, TLC has requested that UBS release its security interest in all right, title and interest of UBS in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, UBS, without recourse, representation or warranty and at TLC's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to UBS pursuant to the Security Interest in all now existing or hereafter acquired or arising in the Trademark Collateral, including each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

UBS agrees to provide TLC with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of UBS's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\943681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UBS has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Mary E. Evans

Title:

Associate Directo

By: ____

Michael Cerniglia

Title:

Director

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Connecticut)	
)	SS.
County of Fairfield)	

On this the Associate Director and Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, and that as such Associate Director and Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, and that as such Associate Director and Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, and that as such Associate Director and Director, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of said UBS AG, Stamford Branch by themselves as Associate Director and Director.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public Irja R. Otsa

My Commission Expires: 2/28/2011

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0236

SCHEDULE A TO RE EASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3339/0841

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Reg ₂₀
TENDER LOVING CARE	62
BEST OF CARE IN THE BEST OF ENVIRONMENTS	2051211

OC\943681

RECORDED: 03/26/2008